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Safe Harbor Notice (wpg’

These forward-looking statements, which may include statements regarding WPG’
future results of operations, financial condition or business prospects, are subject to
significant risks and uncertainties and are based on WPG’ current expectations.

Actual results may differ materially from those expressed or implied in these
forward-looking statements for a variety of reasons, including, among other things:
the cyclical nature of our industry; our dependence on introducing new products on
atimely basis; our dependence on growth in the demand for our products; our ability
to compete effectively; our ability to successfully expand our capacity; our
dependence on key personnel; general economic and political conditions, including
those related to the IC industry; possible disruptions in commercial activities caused
by natural and human-induced disasters, including terrorist activity and armed
conflict; and fluctuations in foreign currency exchange rates.

In addition, beginning on January 1, 2013, any financial information contained here
within is presented in conformity with TIFRS (International Financial Reporting
Standards as endorsed for use in R.O.C.). We have historically presented our
consolidated financial statements in accordance with ROC GAAP, including our
consolidated financial statements for the year ended December 31, 2012.
Consequently, the selected comparison financial information to be included in our
guarterly earning releases in 2013 may differ materially from those released
historically.

Our release of financial forecasts and forward-looking statements at any particular
time does not create any duty of disclosure beyond that which is imposed by law,
and we expressly disclaim any obligation to publicly update or revise any forecasts
or foLwaro_I-Iooking statements, whether as a result of new information, future events
or otherwise.
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Bl . Ma¥BET
o= 2Q15 2Q15 1Q15 2Q14  HEFISELEE  BEAFL®R
EERZE
LN 124,466 117 ~ 122B 108,014 113,706 15.2 9.5
FRZER 4.32% 4.2% ~ 4.5% 4.46% 4.67% -14 bp -35 bp
=SXEH (3,297) (2,814) (3,152) 17.2 4.6
SEFF 2,077 2,000 2,155 3.9 (3.6)
SEf=ER 1.67% 1.6% ~ 1.8% 1.85% 1.89% -18 bp -23 bp
Migdt= 1,161 1,397 1,510 (16.9) (23.1)
BEAXABRELR (FE8IT)q) 0.70 0.84 0.91
BIRHE{E (Fha®¥IT)q) 25.30
BEEMAG 166,874 157,717 144,557
B &4 124,499 111,808 105,530
BRIz 4R 5T 42,375 45,909 39,028
FEEEE 90,462 82,057 74,948
FEEIRERE (6,413) 5,981 (1,952)
FASRISIR o
EEEERM=R 9.2% 9.8% 11.5% -56 bp -231 bp
SEEEGEUEER 0.18 0.19 0.16
P B 12 == R A =R 10.7% 12.3% 15.3% -161 bp -464 bp
A F51512EE6 1.34 1.08 1.14

(1).INEFIFBIEIMZEY
(2).%F1E

BAT AP ERBEBERMFIREER(TIFRS) BTEEE - REFEEIER -
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Esl gij HA B
2Q15 1Q15 an 2Q14 o
124,466 108,014 15.2 113,706 0.5
(119,091)  (103,200)  15.4 (108,400) 9.9
5,375 4. 814 11.6 5,306 1.3
4.32% 4.46% 4.67%
(3,297) (2.814)  17.2 (3.152) 4.6
2,077 2,000 3.9 2,155 (3.6)
1.67% 1.85% 1.89%
(225) (246)  (8.3) (275)  (18.2)
(322) (330)  (2.4) (290) 111
o7 85 15
1,852 1,755 5.6 1,879 (1.4)
(690) (356)  93.9 (368) 87.6
(1) (2) (2)
1,161 1,397  (16.9) 1,510  (23.1)
0.93% 1.29% 1.33%
0.70 0.84 0.91
37% 20% 20%
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BEERER

)
PG

I5H 2Q15 % 1Q15 % 2Q14 %
Amount % Amount % Amount %
IRERANETIRE 8,576 5 9,304 6 9,672 7
FEUZ DR =X B FEUN R 35 /5 R 81,549 49 72,210 46 73,232 51
=535 55,791 33 55,163 35 42,146 29
MENEE 153,139 92 143,733 91 130,278 90
H {th 13,735 8 13,984 9 14,280 10
EEAAR 166,874 100 157,717 100 144,557 100
FRHAE R —FEAFIHIE R 53,253 32 46,205 29 50,463 35
B IRM K ERIFEFER 46,877 28 45,316 29 40,430 28
EL{th 10,845 6 6,221 4 9,675 7
mEIaE 110,976 67 97,741 62 100,567 70
R HAE 12,663 8 13,186 8 4,032 3
HL {th 860 1 881 1 930 1
B E4Es 124,499 75 111,808 71 105,530 73
PR =R Rt 42,375 25 45,909 29 39,028 27
BABEIE 1R 1)
FEEEE ChaesEJaEin) 90,462 82,057 74,948
EHUYTIR K EL 56 65 58
EIgfEE KB 43 45 35
19 {~IR K EL 35 38 34
FREEIREIREIRE 64 72 59
ImENEE =R 138% 147% 130%
A2 751812 EE 51 1.34 1.08 1.14
(1).581E

BAT AP ERBEBEEMFREER(TIFRS) BTEEE - REFEAIEZ -
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1,852
(7,468)

(797)
(6,413)

(127)
40
118
31

6,113
403
6,516

(896)
(762)
8,522

BATAREMRPEREBERMEHRE LR (TIFRS)BTESE - RESETEIEX -

1

15

1,755
6,414
(2,188)
5,081

96
(47)
47
96

(7,388)
22
(7,365)

(612)
(1,901)
9,284

2

(WPg’

14

1,879

(3,802)
(29)

(1,952)

581
(14)
99
666

1,751
50
1,801

(948)
(434)
9,645
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0 11.8%
i 12.7%
{ 12.3% h
L 10%
05 |
{ 5%
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HENFCHITransfer)etiT BB ER MR
HHIGEEFHATFHEBERAASZE
WENEBSIE . RERAMISKETIEE
HHSOCRIFET AIIREEFINRE
NESmart Audio £ F 1l FE B
HHFHERSZE

WHEZR FHOISBARRR AR
#HEBEFHLCD Driver ICE R %
NEEREREFH Y RRERAFSE

N EEECRIZS (Proximity Sensor)
HHESRFEEARSE - OJZEWI-Fi
EAIGNSSIHEE
HHIERRES X
NHEZHFEERT AT IRE
NHELNAR EBEFHER
H¥ESmart Audio e F# i & B
NS E M Flash LEDFH#ERRR RS2
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2015-06-17
2015-06-17

2015-06-17
2015-06-17
2015-06-17
2015-06-17
2015-06-17
2015-06-17
2015-06-17
2015-06-17
2015-06-17
2015-06-17

2015-04-22

2015-04-22
2015-04-22
2015-04-22
2015-04-22
2015-04-22
2015-04-22

2015-06-17

2015-05-20
2015-05-20

BESHRBEEES
REBELER
EHETIBAKRIENSERE B2 BEIERESER
L 32U MIEHI2F(MCU) - TIiRENRI8F B E LA
[E

NIELRHEE RS R

NEERKIBHEBERGHE

HEHIP CamerafBiE RGBEEZEHE
NEERLH BB AFR

ERRESR  ToTEERRZFAUR

L&A Zﬁ ERERY/EIATFEBTRERR
T B R RO BRI 2R

BERE
ERRIEAZESENERERS
HHEIF B S E SRR AR

HHBRARAR - B>
#HHOBDKRIRAE R E
HHPKESEEBRAPRZAGFBEREAR

#EE R Power Architecture: flfg0/S E TR Rl 28 1255 75 2
N AR EEITBARKES R
BEERAEEF ISR EBARR

SEMADASE RS =

2015-06-17
2015-06-17
2015-06-17

2015-06-17
2015-06-17
2015-06-17
2015-06-17

-

2015-06-03
2015-04-22
2015-04-22
2015-04-22
2015-04-22
2015-04-22
2015-04-22
2015-04-22
2015-04-22

Passive Keyless Entry
olution - key

Passive Keyless Entry
Solution - base station


http://www.wpgholdings.com/news/detail/zhtw/program/WPIg-Automotive-Atmel&NXP&TI-PKE
http://www.wpgholdings.com/news/detail/zhtw/program/WPIg-Automotive-Atmel&NXP&TI-PKE

2015500 i 174 ERE R

W A 7 AL ~[;' =
I ST
ﬂ?&ﬁ&ht"’i/ﬁl 23(UV Sensor) 2015-06-17
HEEHREROURRENESS IR EIERRE  BFHE
B AR R 2Dis=tasl
EENXBRFALERR 2015-05-20
HEEBLEEThFEE T SO ZH AR 2015-05-20
?ﬁﬂﬂﬂﬁﬁkﬁﬁﬁ@ﬁﬂ§$§ MOENEIEETEES 2015-05-20
BEEEFEHATRAER 2015-05-20
HiEFEXNEZELOEMESWRERFE 2015-05-20
#HBluetooth 4.1 LE Single Mode SoCEE RS &= 2015-05-20
BELFHEEERAIR 2015-05-20
BHFEHEERLFRE 2015-05-20
HiEBluetooth Smart BB ZEAEE 2015-05-20
N ERAFEETE T REERASE 2015-05-20
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BRZigBeeiEB1E2528 5T
BEEESERSSRREREAEERAR
BEEEBREERRSE
NEEEERZEFILED DriverBB RS R
TEH:'.TV/STB%’\%%?E%%@F/?E&
BHEREB KA ERENRERESR
JI#Large LCD Display LED Backlighting5e
NEER/KEE 2%

M BERYFT R HDMI{RFEIC

—SRABSEE

F AUEEERE  ELESER

%ﬁ*/;]jj_ﬁ

2015-06-03
2015-06-03

2015-06-03

2015-06-03
2015-06-03
2015-06-03
2015-06-03
2015-06-03
2015-06-03
2015-06-03

J#Etotal power solution for TV
F¥ETotal Power Solution for NB/MB/Networking

HEHFTEQCLOFEENISWE MR ERRA
HLBUER - B CRUBIRIZEHRS
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TV Box Solution

E- lock Solution
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2015-04-08

2015-06-17
2015-06-17
2015-06-17

2015-05-20

ZigbeeﬂRemote-ControI Solution


http://www.wpgholdings.com/news/detail/zhtw/program/WPIg_TV_NXP&TI_RemoteControl
http://www.wpgholdings.com/news/detail/zhtw/program/WPIg-Consumer-HomeSecurity-ADI&NXP-ADuCM360&PN512-JN5168
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2015F S ER
= CPY
B : B/ &Eic
58 1H15 1H14 Esl 5 5F EE 852
SHFEUZLA 232,480 216,047 7.6
FE=FUZE 4.38% 4.68% -30 bp
SHFEEH (6,111) (6,049) 1.0
SHIFF 4,078 4,064 0.3
EFEFISZF 1.75% 1.88%6 -13 bp
RigAEES 2,558 2,907 (12.0)
BHEARXSBIEEER C(ha85Tt)a) 1.55 1.76
B EAAE 166,874 144,557
= Ri=giay 124,499 105,530
B ERtEZ=4R ST 42,375 39,028
HREEEE 90,462 74,948
EEEIREIRESE (432) (3,689)
BRI 1% o,
EEE EIRINZEE 9.0%0 10.8%0 -183 bp
SIEEEMEUEE=E 0.19 0.17
RS ERfEE = FR A == 11.8%0 14.7% -298 bp
AAFS 22 EE 151 1.34 1.14
(1). W04 = 1957 M 7E SN AR BY
(2).#1b
A S BB IR P 2 R B B P A PSR B (TIFRS) BT AE B - KSR ETBRTEA -



AR Fas 2
o = u:u:l.iE PG
BNl : FhiaeaEEBas&Eoc
B =
== 1H15 1H14 L &%

SEFEUCA 232,480 216,047 7.6
SR A (222,291) (205,934) 7.9
=EFEEF 10,189 10,113 0.8
EFIUZE 4.38% 4.68%
=FEEH (6,111) (6,049) 1.0
S FF 4,078 4,064 0.3

%%U/w 2 1.75% 1.88%0
JEE=ZFHKEIEH (471) (452) 4.2
FEFMBEUZA (ZH) (653) (567) 15.2
H {th 182 115
TR = B 3,607 3,612 (0.1)
PRISTRE A (1,045) (704) 48.4
VG / =T R RBIEF) (3) (1)
RiE24E= 2,558 2,907 (12.0)
Zip s =R 1.10%0 1.35%
WMIESIEEER (hEa8T)) 1.55 1.76
PRIST IR 2% 29%0 19%06

(D). nEF19iRmESIMNIZ B

BAT AR P ERBEBERMFREER(TIFRS) BT EEH - REZEEER -
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1H15

3,607
(1,054)
(2,985)

(432)

(31)
(8)

165

127

(1,275)
425
(849)

(1,509)
(2,663)
8,522

(WP’

1H14

3,612
(6,510)

(791)
(3,689)

200
(34)

231

397

3,427
77
3,504

(26)
186
9,645
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